505942301 02/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID VALE	11/06/2019
BRENDAN CASEY	11/05/2019
MICHAEL GILVARRY	11/05/2019
JACQUELINE O'GORMAN	11/11/2019
DANIEL KING	11/07/2019
KEVIN MCARDLE	02/27/2020
BRIAN FAHY	11/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURAVI LIMITED
Street Address:	BLOCK 3
Internal Address:	BALLYBRIT BUSINESS PARK
City:	GALWAY
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	H91 K5YD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15359943
Application Number:	16671488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-704-6000

Email: eileen.herring@troutman.com, IPServicesNYC@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 243382.000101 & 000219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EILEEN C. HERRING

PATENT 505942301 REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0556

SIGNATURE:	/Eileen C. Herring/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020
Total Attachments: 16	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_24338	32-000101-219#page1.tif
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_24338	32-000101-219#page2.tif
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_24338	32-000101-219#page3.tif
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_24338	32-000101-219#page9.tif
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page10.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page11.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page12.tif	
source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page13.tif	
source=Assignment 2020-02-28 24338	32-000101-219#page14.tif

source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page15.tif source=Assignment_2020-02-28_243382-000101-219#page16.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0557

General Assignment

WHEREAS, David VALE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Brendan CASEY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Michael GILVARRY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Jacqueline O'GORMAN, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Daniel KING, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Kevin MCARDLE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; and Brian FAHY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions relating to

CLOT RETRIEVAL DEVICE FOR REMOVING CLOT FROM A BLOOD VESSEL

for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/359,943.

WHEREAS, NEURAVI LIMITED, having its place of business at Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from November 23, 2016.

FOR David VALE
Dlace
Signature
DAND VALE
Name
NTA
Title of Authorized Signatory
6-DOV-2579
Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Brendan CASEY

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Michael GILVARRY	
Mally	
Signature	
MICHAEL CIL VARING Name CONFIN MWWACCE Title of Authorized Signatory	
Name	
CONERS MANGER	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
05-Nov-2019	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Jacqueline O'GORMAN	
FOR Jacqueline O GORWAN	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	•

FOR Michael GILVARRY	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Jacqueline O'GORMAN	
Jacquelege O' Gorgo	
TACQUELINE O'GORHAN Name	
n I∧ Title of Authorized Signatory	
11 Nov 2019 Date	

FOR Daniel KING	
Signature	•
Name	•
Title of Authorized Signatory	-
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Kevin MCARDLE	
Signature	•
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	

FOR Brian FAHY
from Ch
Signature
BRIAN FAUY
Name

以した Title of Authorized Signatory

05 - Nov - 2019 Date

General Assignment

WHEREAS, David VALE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Brendan CASEY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Michael GILVARRY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Jacqueline O'GORMAN, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Daniel KING, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Kevin MCARDLE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; and Brian FAHY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions relating to

CLOT RETRIEVAL DEVICE FOR REMOVING CLOT FROM A BLOOD VESSEL

for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/359,943.

WHEREAS, NEURAVI LIMITED, having its place of business at Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from November 23, 2016.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR David VALE	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Brendan CASEY	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Michael GILVARRY	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Jacqueline O'GORMAN	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	

Date

FOR Daniel KING
Danil Cel
Signature
DANIEL KING
Name
Title of Authorized Signatory
07-NOV-2019
Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date
FOR Kevin MCARDLE
Signature
Name
Title of Authorized Signatory
Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.		
FOR Brian FAHY		
Signature		
Name		
Title of Authorized Signatory		
Date		

General Assignment

WHEREAS, David VALE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Brendan CASEY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Michael GILVARRY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Jacqueline O'GORMAN, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Daniel KING, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Kevin MCARDLE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; and Brian FAHY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions relating to

CLOT RETRIEVAL DEVICE FOR REMOVING CLOT FROM A BLOOD VESSEL

for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/359,943.

WHEREAS, NEURAVI LIMITED, having its place of business at Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from November 23, 2016.

TROUTMAN

Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he FOR Brendan CASEY	reunto its hand and seal this date.
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he FOR Michael GILVARRY	reunto its hand and seal this date.
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
 Date	

FOR **David VALE**

TROUTMAN SANDERS

PATENT REEL: 051965 FRAME: 0571

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Jacqueline O'GORMAN	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Daniel KING	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he	reunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Kevin MCARDLE	
h. Kelelle	
Signature KEJIN McARDCE	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
27/Fe5/2020	
Date	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set he FOR Brian FAHY	ereunto its hand and seal this date.
Signature	-
Name	-
Title of Authorized Signatory	-
 Date	-

TROUTMAN SANDERS

4/4 40501463